84
ULTRA-FLEXIBLE
TurboFlex Rugged Power Cable
© 2026 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 •
Glenair Signature Wire and Cable · Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
ULTRA-FLEXIBLE
TurboFlex Rugged Power Cable
TurboFlex® M Copper Core, Dual-Layer Duralectric™ D Jackets and Metallic Braided

Should be derated as shield is
insulated.
HOW TO ORDER TURBOFLEX® M
Sample Part Number 967-601 –28 SCA –016 –S –0
Basic No.
TurboFlex M = AS22759 type conductor with
Duralectric D Insulation and Jacket and braided
EMI shielding
Wire Conductor Size
(See Tables)
-28, -26, -24, -22, -20, -18, -16, -14, -12, -10, -8, -6, -4,
-2, -1, -0, -00, -000, -0000
Conductor Type
(See Tables for Speci�cations,
Resistance Values, and
Conductor Diameter)
NCA = Nickel-Coated High-Strength Copper Alloy (-60° – 200°C)
NCC = Nickel-Coated Annealed Copper (-60° – 200°C)
SCA = Silver-Coated High-Strength Copper Alloy (-60° – 200°C)
SCC = Silver-Coated Annealed Copper (-60° – 200°C)
TCC = Tin-Coated Annealed Copper (-60° – 150°C)
Duralectric D Insulation
Thickness (See Tables)
-016 = .016 -024 = .024 -032 = .032 -047 = .047
-062 = .062 -093 = .093 -125 = .125
Braided Shield Material
T = Tin/Copper (100-001A), 0.011 thick (ref) S = Silver/Copper (100-002A), 0.011 (ref)
N = Nickel/Copper (100-003A), 0.011 (ref) AM = AmberStrand (103-026), 0.009 (ref)
AR = ArmorLite™ (103-051), 0.008 (ref) CF = ArmorLite™ CF (103-126), 0.009 (ref)
Outer Duralectric D
Jacket Color
See Table II
Table II: Duralectric D Insulation Color
Weatherproof, halogen free,
�ame resistant
0 Black
1 Brown
2 Red
3 Orange
4 Yellow
5 Kelly Green
6 Blue
7 Violet
8 Gray
9 White
Consult factory for other speci�c colors
Outer Duralectric D Jacket ØB Inner Duralectric
D Insulation (White)
Braided Shield
ØA (Cond. Dia.)
VOLTAGE RATING / INSULATION RESISTANCE
Wall (in.) .016 wall .024 wall .032 wall .047 wall .062 wall .093 wall .125 wall
IR Test Voltage (VDC) 1000 1000 1500 1500 2000 2500 3000
Voltage Rating (VAC) 725 975 1125 1450 1750 2300 2875
DWV (VAC) 2450 2950 3250 3900 4500 5600 6750
Wire Size AWG Insulation Resistance (Megohms / 1000 ft.)
28 2100 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
26 1800 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
24 1500 2000 2300 N/A N/A N/A N/A
22 1300 1800 2100 N/A N/A N/A N/A
20 1100 1500 1800 N/A N/A N/A N/A
18 1000 1300 1500 N/A N/A N/A N/A
16 900 1200 1500 N/A N/A N/A N/A
14 800 1100 1200 1600 N/A N/A N/A
12 600 900 1000 1400 N/A N/A N/A
10 500 700 900 1200 1400 N/A N/A
8 400 600 700 900 1100 N/A N/A
6 N/A 500 600 700 900 N/A N/A
4 N/A 400 500 600 800 1000 1200
2 N/A 300 400 500 600 900 1100
1 N/A 300 400 500 600 800 1000
0 N/A 300 400 500 600 700 900
00 N/A N/A 300 400 500 700 800